

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1363 of 2023****KHUSHBU DEVANGAN versus PRINCIPAL JUDGE, FAMILY COURT****WPS/2505/2023, WPS/2468/2023****Order on Board**

03/11/2025	<p>Mr. Parth Kumar Jha, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Jitendra Pali, Advocate and Mr. Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, Advocate for their respective respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply/return, thereafter, two weeks' time to file rejoinder, if so desires.</p> <p>List these matters after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
Saxena	