



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPS No. 1363 of 2023**

KHUSHBU DEVANGAN **versus** PRINCIPAL JUDGE, FAMILY  
COURT

**WPS/3671/2023,WPS/2505/2023,WPS/2468/2023**

### **Order Sheet**

|                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p><b>19/12/2025</b></p> <p>Vishakha</p> | <p>Mr. Tapan Kumar Chandra, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Aniket Verma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Jitendra Pali, Mr. Deepak Diwakar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, Counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p>As prayed, list these matters after two weeks enabling learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
|------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|