



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1363 of 2023

KHUSHBU DEVANGAN *versus* PRINCIPAL JUDGE, FAMILY COURT

WPS/3671/2023, WPS/2505/2023, WPS/2468/2023

Order Sheet

30/01/2026	Mr. Parth Kumar Jha, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Jitendra Pali, counsel for respective respondent. Mr. Sangharsh Pandey, G.A. for the State. Mr. Deepak Diwakar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, counsel for respondent No. 1. Mr. Shrikant Kaushik, counsel for intervener in WPS No. 1363/2023. Heard on I.A. No. 5/2023, which is an application for withdrawal of the instant application for permission

to intervene in the writ petition No. 1363/2023.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the intervener in Item No. 11, i.e., WPS No. 1363/2023, submits that the intervener does not intend to pursue the matter any further and, in view of the same, he seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the intervention application.

Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the intervention application filed by the intervener is dismissed as withdrawn.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Item No. 14, namely WPS No. 3671/2023, has been erroneously linked with the present matters, despite the fact that it pertains to a separate and distinct case involving different issues and circumstances, and therefore ought not to have been clubbed or considered along with the present proceedings.

In view of the foregoing facts and circumstances, the Registry is directed to de-link WPS No. 3671/2023 from the present matters.

Learned counsel for the petitioner further submits that today itself he has filed rejoinder in this case as such he may be granted some time to argue the matter.

Time as, prayed for, is granted.

Accordingly, list WPS Nos. 1363/2023, 2468/2023 & 2505/2023 in the week after next.

Sd/-

(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge