



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1363 of 2023

KHUSHBU DEVANGAN *versus* PRINCIPAL JUDGE, FAMILY COURT

WPS/2505/2023, WPS/2468/2023

Order Sheet

27/02/2026	Mr. Parth Kumar Jha, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Aniket Verma, counsel for respondent No. 1 in WPS No. 1363/2023. Mr. Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, counsel for respondent No. 1 in WPS No. 2505/2023. Mr. Arpit Agrawal, PL for the State. Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 in WPS No. 2505/2023 prays for and is granted a weeks' time to file reply. Accordingly, list all the cases in the week after next. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
-------------------	---

Raghu Jat